
How to Use Your Spiritual Gifts at Andice Baptist Church

Faith

The special ability to trust in the power and the presence of God and to act
according to this trust

Prayer Team

Teaching/Knowledge

The ability to understand, apply and communicate clearly Biblical truth to those
willing to learn

Group Teacher / Children’s Teacher / Bible Study Leader

Shepherding

The ability to lead, teach and protect a group of believers in Christ

Prayer Team Leader / Life Group Leader

Mercy
The ability to aid the underprivileged, underserved and suffering, in ways which

meet their emotional, physical and spiritual needs

Missions

Leadership
The ability to work with others to achieve goals and objectives

Pastor / Elder / Deacon / Men’s, Women’s, or Youth Ministry Leader / Children’s Ministry
Director



Exhortation

The ability to offer encouragement, challenge or give advice in appropriate ways

Greeter Ministry, VBS Leader/Teacher, Worship Team

Wisdom

The ability to understand and use Biblical knowledge and concepts in practical
ways

Bible Study Leader / Group Teacher / VBS Teacher

Evangelism

The ability to share your faith effortlessly and effectively resulting in the
salvation of other individuals

Mission Projects / VBS / Fall Festival / Easter / Christmas

Opportunities to Serve at Andice Baptist Church
Children’s Ministry - Contact Cindy andicebaptist@gmail.com

Student Ministry - Contact Matt Koehler at matthew@andicebc.org
Women’s Ministry - Contact Kendra Bellow at kendra@andicebc.org
Men’s Ministry - Contact Steve Stripling at steve@andicebc.org
Greeter Ministry - Contact Cindi Carter at palz4pups@yahoo.com

Worship Ministry - Contact Briana Chapman at briana@andicebc.org
Kitchen Ministry - Contact Cindy Armstrong at cindy@andicebc.org

Emergency Response Team Ministry - Contact Text Rob Lovelace at (832) 250-9504
Awana Ministry - Contact Trey Chapman at trey@andicebc.org

ABC Peloton Ministry - Contact Tracy Chapman at tracy@andicebc.org

*PLEASE TAKE THE SPIRITUAL GIFT SURVEY TO IDENTIFY WHERE GOD COULD
USE YOU BEST!


